502817584 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tyloonoot voidion vii.

EPAS ID: PAT2864179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGANG ZONG	02/09/2009
YI-ZHONG LI	02/10/2009
JOSE RUIZ	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA INC.
Street Address:	8 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE
Internal Address:	CN 7500
City:	CRANBURY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12586486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: ccurrie@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58774.000133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT M. SCHULMAN

SIGNATURE: /Robert M. Schulman/

DATE SIGNED: 05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment133#page1.tif source=Assignment133#page2.tif

PATENT 502817584 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0367

source=Assignment133#page3.tif	
source=Assignment133#page4.tif	
source=Assignment133#page5.tif	
source=Assignment133#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0368

Docket No. RD 08004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Zhengang ZONG of Pennington, New Jersey, Yi-Zhong Li of East Brunswick, New Jersey, and Jose RUIZ of Burlington, New Jersey, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

"LATEX BINDERS, AQUEOUS COATINGS AND PAINTS HAVING FREEZE-THAW STABILITY
AND METHODS FOR USING SAME"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 08004, Serial No. 12/321,256, filed on January 16, 2009; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA INC., at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022**263 TENA**ME: 0377 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0369 RD 08004 Assignment

Page 2 of 3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 1 day of February 2009
State of Pensylvania)
County of BLICKS)
On this had a final who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Crystal M. Flack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 26, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarials
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this day of, 2009
Yi-Zhong LI
State of))ss: County of)
On this day of, 2009, personally appeared before me Yi-Zhong LI, of East Brunswick, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 022**263TERAT**ME: 0378 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0370

RD 08004 Assignment				
Page 3 of 3				
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have h	ereunto signed my na	me this day o	of,
2003				
			Jose RUIZ	
C1-1f	,			
State of				
)\$3:			
County of)			
On this	day of	, 2009, personally a	appeared before me	Jose RUIZ, of
Burlington, New Jersey				
described in and who				
			The acknowledges	to mo mar no
executed the same as h	is free act and dee	3a.		
			tary Public	
		NO.	IAIV PUDIIC	

PATENT REEL: 022**26/8TIEN/4T**ME: 0379 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0371

Docket No. RD 08004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Zhengang ZONG of Pennington, New Jersey, Yi-Zhong LI of East Brunswick, New Jersey, and Jose RUIZ of Burlington, New Jersey, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

"LATEX BINDERS, AQUEOUS COATINGS AND PAINTS HAVING FREEZE-THAW STABILITY
AND METHODS FOR USING SAME"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 08004, Senal No. 12/321,256, filed on January 16, 2009; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA INC., at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filled in the United States of America:

AND We, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022**263 TENAM**E: 0380 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0372

RD 08004 Assignment	
Page 2 of 3	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name 2009	this day of,
	Zhengang ZONG
State of) ss: County of)	
On this day of, 2009, personally appeared of Pennington, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he executed the same as his free act and deed.	y known to me to be the person
Notary Notary	/ Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name 2009 State of line line 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	this Mind day of Nederland
On this day of the personally known and person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as	•

he executed the same as his free act and deed.

ANN GREGORZEK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERGEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public

SEPTEMBER 15, 2011 PATENT

REEL: 022**263 TENAM**E: 0381 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0373

RD 08004 Assignment Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 4

Jose RUIZ

2009

)ss:

day of Juliu, 2009, personally appeared before me Jose RUIZ, of Burlington, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ANN GREGORZEK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15, 2011

REEL: 022263TERATME: 0382 REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 05/21/2014